

City of Valdez

Legislation Text

File #: 21-0254, Version: 1

ITEM TITLE:

Approval of Contract with Harris Sand & Gravel Inc. for the VCT Transfer Ramp Repairs Project in the Amount of \$980,000.00

SUBMITTED BY: Thomas Sanborn, Capital Facilities Project Manager

FISCAL NOTES:

Expenditure Required: \$980,000.00 Unencumbered Balance: \$1,250,000 Funding Source: 350-0310-55000.2021

RECOMMENDATION:

Approve the contract with Harris Sand & Gravel Inc. for VCT Transfer Ramp Repairs in the amount of \$980,000.00

SUMMARY STATEMENT:

Project Description: This project will replace the bearings and fenders at the bearing end of both transfer ramps between the container terminal and the floating dock.

These critical transfer ramp components are aged and due for replacement and identified in the latest 2015 facility inspection.

Construction Schedule: The Contractor has between October 1, 2021 and April 1, 2022 to complete the work for this project. The delay between award and the start of construction is to allow for the review and ordering of the bearings and fenders which are long lead time items.

Liquidated Damages: \$500 per day.

Bidding: Harris Sand & Gravel Inc. was the only bid received by the bid opening deadline for this project. This bid is approximately 15% above the Engineer's Estimate but is within the expected range based on current materials pricing and is within the budgeted project amount.

Engineer's Estimate: \$850,000.00